
Page 1 of 1  Form Last Revised 4/9/2025 

 
 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )     AMENDMENT # 1 

               )      TO 

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT           )                            CONTRACT # 2022-35 
 

 

 

 

WITNESSETH: 
 

WHEREAS, Contract # 2022-35 was made and entered into the 24th day of June, 2022 between the Town of 

Bluffton (hereinafter the “Town”) and the Hilton Head Island-Bluffton Chamber of Commerce (hereinafter 

“Chamber”); and 
 

WHEREAS, Section 5 of Contract # 2022-35 contemplated a three-year initial term with the option to renew for 

one additional two-year term; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Town and Chamber agree to amend Contract #2022-35 as described herein.                              

                                                                                                                                     

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the mutual promises written herein and other good and valuable 

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, 

the Town and the Chamber agree as follows: 
 

1. Town and Chamber agree to renew Contract # 2022-35 for the two-year renewal term effective for the 

period from 7/1/2025 to 6/30/2027. 

                                                                                                

2. All other terms and conditions of Contract # 2022-35 shall remain in full force and effect and remain 

unchanged except as stated herein. 
 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused the within Amendment # 1 to Contract # 2022-35 to 

be executed this ____ day of ______________, 2025. 
 
 

         HILTON HEAD ISLAND-BLUFFTON  TOWN OF BLUFFTON 

             CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 

 

Date:       Date:        

 

By:       By:       

 

Print Name:      Print Name:      

 

Position:      Position:      
 

                                                                                                   

Witness: __________________________  Witness: __________________________ 

 

 

Attachments: 

1. Resolution  

     


